## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department
Office of the Upazila Engineer
Tarakanda, Mymensingh
www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.6188.000.07.001.23**-**860 Date: 01-11-2023

## Invitation for Tender (LTM) e-Tender Notice No: 04/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP system portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for following Tender ID:

Serial No	Tender ID	Package No	Name of Work	Tender Method	Tender Last Selling	Tender Closing
1	889198	e-e- Tender/NBIDGPS/ MYM/TAR/2023- 24/W1-07269	Construction of Rampur GPS under NBIDGPS.	LTM	16-11-2023 12.00	16-11-2023 14.00
	889199	e- Tender/NBIDGPS/ MYM/TAR/2023- 24/W1-07270	Construction of Gohalkandi GPS under NBIDGPS.	LTM	16-11-2023 12.00	16-11-2023 14.00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP system portal (<a href="http://www.eprocure.gov.bd">http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</a>) is required. The fees for downloading the e-Tender documents from the National e-GP system portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches. Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP system portal and e-GP help desk (<a href="helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd">helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd</a>).

(Mohammad Zobaer Hossan) Upazila Engineer LGED

Tarakanda, Mymensingh. Phone: 01708161446

e-mail: ue.tarakanda@lged.gov.bd

## CC:

- 1. The Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. The Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh Division, Mymensingh.
- 3. The Superintending Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh Region, Mymensingh.
- 4. The Executive Engineer, LGED, Mymensingh.
- 5. The Chairman, Upazila Parishad, Tarakanda, Mymensingh
- 6. The Upazila Nirbahi Officer, Tarakanda, Mymensingh.
- 7. The Upazila Engineer, LGED, Upazila-----(all), Mymensingh.
- 8. The Upazila -----Officer(all), Tarakanda, Mymensingh.
- 09. The Advertisement Manager, <u>Dhainik Sojon</u>, Soto Bazar, Mymensingh is requested to publish the IFT for 1 (one) day only, within at inner page on or before 02-11-2023 (4 col. X3") and submit the bill with 03(three) copies of published paper immediately.

12. Notice Board.

Upazila Engineer Tarakanda, Mymensingh